
       Zwartkops         Red Star            Dezzi       Zwartkops          Phakisa         Red Star       Zwartkops         Red Star SUB

      29 January         5 March           9 April           21 May          16 July     27 Augustus     24 September     5 November TOTAL

Pos. Competitor Name & Surname

MSA 

Licence 

Number

Vehicle 

No. Vehicle TOTAL Sprint Index Sprint Index Sprint Index Sprint Index Sprint Index Sprint Index Sprint Index Sprint Index

1 Sean Hepburn 8566 65 80 1975 Datsun 1200 Delux 270 16 26 8 27 8 19 13 29 13 28 11 17 17 26 12 270

2 John Simpson 2345 12 80 1965 Alfa Giulia GT Sprint 268 20 30 28 11 20 30 29 20 19 15 28 18 268

3 Stuart Konig 2283 53 80 1976 VW Scirocco 268 15 15 28 10 21 8 20 10 26 10 28 17 17 11 28 4 268

4 Gavin Lundin 1432 11 80 1974 Datsun 1200 GX 223 14 14 26 14 16 11 26 12 29 13 7 28 13 223

5 Andre Ten Napel 12789 117 80 1976 VW Scirocco 216 16 28 4 21 7 20 9 30 12 28 7 16 8 10 216

6 Jannie van Rooyen 1865 111 80 1976 VW Scirocco 214 15 3 28 5 28 15 28 12 26 9 9 9 25 2 214

7 Tihan van Rooyen 26354 924 S&GT 1984 Porsche 924 160 9 17 16 25 8 26 8 17 25 9 160

8 Rene van Rensburg 1907 150 80 1976 Ford Escort 159 19 5 17 9 1 28 6 27 1 18 3 20 5 159

9 Harm Beens Jnr 20963 20 80 1976 Ford Escort Mk2 153 28 5 30 13 18 6 25 2 24 2 153

10 Andre vd Merwe 2086 74 S&GT 1974 Porsche RSR 153 16 8 18 7 19 14 26 2 14 9 18 2 153

11 Fred Konig 1644 54 80 1976 VW Scirocco 151 6 8 28 10 9 3 17 19 3 13 3 28 4 151

12 Riaan Roux 17964 303 80 1978 VW Scirocco 144 7 30 20 20 4 10 14 1 24 14 144

13 Peter Bailey 3800 40 S&GT 1974 Porsche 911 136 17 9 19 14 10 16 13 28 10 136

14 Steve Pickering 3826 914 S&GT 1971 Porsche 914 122 1 7 25 1 22 14 6 9 18 9 10 122

15 Andre Dannhauser 6896 75 80 1975 Toyota Corolla SR5 105 13 7 10 26 9 8 9 18 5 105

16 Stewart McLarty 4741 07 90 1981 Ford Escort XR3 104 26 11 10 29 10 10 8 104

17 Evelthon Rotsides 33352 240 80 1972 Datsun 240Z 96 6 26 1 16 20 2 24 1 96

18 Hendrik van Zyl 13779 49 80 Anglia 79 24 11 10 26 8 79

19 Stefan Puschavez 6502 119 S&GT 1974 Porsche RSR 75 17 2 15 10 10 17 4 75

20 Heinrich Norton 29070 922 S&GT 1982 Porsche 924 60 16 10 7 10 17 60

21 Jan Jacobs 1815 62 80 1976 Alfa Romeo GT 1750 58 10 28 10 10 58

22 Johann Smith 3512 55 S&GT 1976 Mazda Capella 56 18 6 20 4 8 56

23 Kola de Klerk 1625 300 S&GT 1983 Nissan 300ZX 54 19 3 25 7 54

24 Willem Vonk 2342 287 80 1976 Ford Escort 52 8 6 26 12 52

25 Dave Leyshon 2806 225 80 1979 Volkswagen Scirocco 40 2 10 3 20 5 40

26 Ian Odendaal  127 80 1973 Ford Escort Mk1 36 30 6 36

27 Alan Poulter 4219 25 80 1970 Datsun SSS 35 19 10 6 35

28 Riaan de Ru 15 80 Anglia 33 25 8 33

29 George Avvakoumides 3808 16 S&GT 1974 Porsche 911 31 19 9 3 31

30 Ian Kilburn 21388 37 80 Datsun 28 18 10 28

31 Rudolf de Vos 5550 24 80 1972 Chev Can-Am 26 18 8 26

32 Tony Lundin 27179 43 80 1973 Datsun GX Coupe 24 9 5 10 24

33 Cor Kraamwinkel 1079 207 80 1969 BMW 2002 23 17 6 23

34 Daniel Lotter 3161 147 80 Escort 22 10 12 22

35 Stuart Armstrong 29809 20 80 1979 Ford Escort Mk2 21 12 9 21

36 Jaco Roux 14056 31 80 1978 VW Scirocco 20 10 10 20

37 Jackie Morrison 8901 56 80 1979 Ford Escort Mk2 20 20 20

38 Sophos Pantazis 2196 241 80 1969 Datsun 240Z 20 5 5 10 20

39 Peter Ross 16014 165 80 1970 Alfa Romeo GTV 18 16 2 18

40 Neil Lobb 3752 131 80 1976 Fiat 131 18 10 8 18

41 Richard Pott 6439 72 S&GT 1972 Porsche RSR 12 6 6 12

42 Charl Smalberger 7879 44 S&GT 1980 Alfa Romeo GTV 11 11 11

43 Stefan Snyders 1021 S&GT 1973 Porsche RSR 10 10 10

44 George Smalberger 7613 80 80 1969 Ford Escort Mk1 9 9 9

45 Derick Smalberger 8225 555 80 1969 Ford Escort Mk1 9 9 9

46 Barry Nel 4771 910 80 1969 Datsun P510 7 7 7

47 Herman Kluge 17826 59 S&GT 1973 Porsche RSR 6 6 6

48 Johann Barnard 23358 30 80 1975 Ford Capri 4 4 4

12 Sprint wins & 4 Index wins Total 16 #12

7 Sprint wins & 0 Index wins Total 7 #53

                                                                             2022 SOUTH AFRICAN NORTHERN REGIONS HRSA REGIONAL OVERALL CHAMPIONSHIP



Zwartkops          Red Star               Dezzi Zwartkops                   Phakisa          Red Star Zwartkops        Red Star SUB

29 January          5 March          9 April 21-May                 16 July                   27 August 24 September                 5 November TOTAL

Pos. Competitor Name & Surname

MSA 

Licence 

Number

Vehicle 

No. Vehicle TOTAL Class R1 R2 Class R1 R2 Atten. Class R1 R2 Atten. Class R1 R2 Class R1 R2 Atten. Class R1 R2 Atten. Class R1 R2 Class R1 R2 Atten.

1 John Simpson 2345 12 80 1965 Alfa Giulia GT Sprint 204 G 10 10 G 10 10 10 G 9 9 10 G 10 10 G 10 10 10 G 10 9 10 G 9 10 G 9 9 10 204

2 Sean Hepburn 8566 65 80 1975 Datsun 1200 Delux 188 F 8 8 E 8 8 10 E 9 8 10 E 9 10 E 9 10 10 E 9 9 10 E 8 9 E 8 8 10 188

3 Stuart Konig 2283 53 80 1976 VW Scirocco 183 C 8 7 C 9 9 10 C 6 5 10 C 10 10 C 8 8 10 C 9 9 10 C 8 9 C 9 9 10 183

4 Andre Ten Napel 12789 117 80 1976 VW Scirocco 169 D 8 8 D 9 9 10 D 6 5 10 D 10 10 D 10 10 10 D 10 8 10 D 8 8 D 10 169

5 Jannie van Rooyen 1865 111 80 1976 VW Scirocco 159 C 7 8 C 10 8 10 C 9 9 10 C 0 0 C 9 9 10 C 8 8 10 C 9 C 7 8 10 159

6 Gavin Lundin 1432 11 80 1974 Datsun 1200 GX 146 D 7 7 D 8 8 10 D 8 8 D 8 8 10 D 9 10 10 D 7 D 10 8 10 146

7 Rene van Rensburg 1907 150 80 1976 Ford Escort 138 D 9 10 D 7 0 10 D 9 0 D 9 9 10 D 8 9 10 D 9 9 D 10 10 138

8 Tihan van Rooyen 26354 924 S&GT 1984 Porsche 924 135 G 0 9 G 7 0 10 G 8 8 G 7 8 10 G 8 8 10 G 8 9 G 7 8 10 135

9 Fred Konig 1644 54 80 1976 VW Scirocco 130 D 3 3 D 9 9 10 D 0 0 10 D 2 7 D 7 10 D 7 2 10 D 6 7 D 9 9 10 130

10 Harm Beens Jnr 20963 20 80 1976 Ford Escort Mk2 125 G G 9 9 10 G 10 10 10 G 9 9 G 8 7 10 G 7 7 10 G 125

11 Andre vd Merwe 2086 74 S&GT 1974 Porsche RSR 111 B 8 8 B 8 0 10 B 10 9 B 8 8 10 B 7 7 B 8 10 111

12 Riaan Roux 17964 303 80 1978 VW Scirocco 105 E 7 0 E 10 10 10 E 10 10 E 10 E 6 8 E 7 7 10 105

13 Evelthon Rotsides 33352 240 80 1972 Datsun 240Z 92 D 1 5 D 8 8 10 D 7 9 D 10 10 C 8 6 10 92

14 Peter Bailey 3800 40 S&GT 1974 Porsche 911 90 B B 7 0 10 B 9 10 B 10 B 8 8 B 9 9 10 90

15 Steve Pickering 3826 914 S&GT 1971 Porsche 914 82 F 1 0 F 9 6 10 F 6 6 10 F 0 6 F 4 4 10 F 10 82

16 Andre Dannhauser 6896 75 80 1975 Toyota Corolla SR5 75 F 6 7 F 0 0 10 F 8 8 10 F 8 0 F 8 10 75

17 Stewart McLarty 4741 7 90 1981 Ford Escort XR3 75 G G 8 8 10 G 0 0 10 G 9 10 10 G 10 75

18 Stefan Puschavez 6502 119 S&GT 1974 Porsche RSR 69 E 8 9 C 0 5 10 C 0 0 10 C 10 C 0 7 10 69

19 Heinrich Norton 29070 922 S&GT 1982 Porsche 924 60 H 8 8 H 0 0 10 H 0 7 H 10 H 7 10 60

20 Hendrik van Zyl 13779 49 80 Anglia 60 H H 7 7 10 G 10 H 8 8 10 60

21 Jan Jacobs 1815 62 80 1976 Alfa Romeo GT 1750 48 G G 0 0 10 G 9 9 10 G 10 48

22 Johann Smith 3512 55 S&GT 1976 Mazda Capella 46 C 9 9 C 0 10 10 C 0 8 46

23 Kola de Klerk 1625 300 S&GT 1983 Nissan 300ZX 44 F 10 9 F 6 9 10 44

24 Dave Leyshon 2806 225 80 1979 Volkswagen Scirocco 35 E 2 0 E 0 0 10 E 3 0 E 10 10 35

25 Willem Vonk 2342 287 80 1976 Ford Escort 34 F 4 4 F 8 8 10 34

26 Ian Odendaal  127 80 1973 Ford Escort Mk1 30 F F 10 10 10 30

27 George Avvakoumides 3808 16 S&GT 1974 Porsche 911 28 B 10 9 C 0 9 28

28 Rudolf de Vos 5550 24 80 1972 Chev Can-Am 26 B 9 9 B 8 0 26

29 Alan Poulter 4219 25 80 1976 Datsun SSS 25 F 9 10 F 6 25

30 Riaan de Ru 15 80 Anglia 25 G 8 7 10 25

31 Daniel Lotter 3161 147 80 Escort 22 E E 10 E 2 10 22

32 Jaco Roux 14056 31 80 1978 VW Scirocco 20 E 4 6 E 0 0 10 20

33 Jackie Morrison 8901 56 80 1979 Ford Escort Mk2 20 E 10 10 20

34 Sophos Pantazis 2196 241 80 1969 Datsun 240Z 20 D D 5 0 D 5 D 10 20

35 Tony Lundin 27179 43 80 1973 Datsun GX Coupe 19 E 9 0 E 0 0 10 19

36 Ian Kilburn 21388 37 80 Datsun 18 E E 8 10 18

37 Cor Kraamwinkel 1079 207 80 1969 BMW 2002 17 F F 8 9 17

38 Peter Ross 16014 165 80 1970 Alfa Romeo GTV 16 G 8 8 16

39 Stuart Armstrong 29809 20 80 1979 Ford Escort Mk2 12 F 7 5 12

40 Richard Pott 6439 72 S&GT 1972 Porsche RSR 12 B 2 4 B 6 0 12

41 Charl Smalberger 7879 44 S&GT 1980 Alfa Romeo GTV 11 F 5 6 11

42 Neil Lobb 3752 131 80 1976 Fiat 131 10 E E 10 0 10

43 Stefan Snyders 101 S&GT 1973 Porsche RSR 10 B 10 10

44 George Smalberger 7613 80 80 1969 Ford Escort Mk1 9 G 9 0 9

45 Derick Smalberger 8225 555 80 1969 Ford Escort Mk1 9 F E 9 9

46 Barry Nel 4771 910 80 1969 Datsun P510 7 G G 7 0 7

47 Herman Kluge 17826 59 S&GT 1973 Porsche RSR 6 D 2 4 6

48 Johann Barnard 23358 30 80 1975 Ford Capri 4 D D 4 0 4

                                                                             2022 SOUTH AFRICAN NORTHERN REGIONS HRSA REGIONAL SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP



    Zwartkops     Red Star             Dezzi     Zwartkops     Phakisa     Red Star     Zwartkops     Red Star SUB

  29 January     5 March      9 April      21 May      16 July 27 Augustus 24 September  5 November TOTAL

Pos. Competitor Name & Surname

MSA 

Licence 

Number

Vehicle 

No. Vehicle TOTAL R1 Points R2 Points R1 Points R2 Points R1 Points R2 Points R1 Points R2 Points R1 Points R2 Points R1 Points R2 Points R1 Points R2 Points R1 Points R2 Points

1 Stuart Konig 2283 53 1976 VW Scirocco 85 5 6 2 9 3 8 9 2 5 6 9 2 6 5 6 5 5 6 7 4 2 9 3 8 7 4 4 7 11 0 7 4 85

2 Sean Hepburn 8566 65 1975 Datsun 1200 Delux 82 3 8 6 5 8 3 5 6 4 7 8 3 1 10 3 8 8 3 4 7 1 10 2 9 8 3 82

3 Gavin Lundin 1432 11 1974 Datsun 1200 GX 77 1 10 7 4 2 9 6 5 8 3 3 8 6 5 4 7 5 6 4 7 5 6 4 7 77

4 John Simpson 2345 12 1965 Alfa Giulia GT Sprint 64 1 10 10 1 1 10 1 10 5 6 2 9 1 10 3 8 64

5 Jannie van Rooyen 1865 111 1976 VW Scirocco 55 8 3 6 5 4 7 3 8 4 7 6 5 7 4 6 5 2 9 9 2 55

6 Andre Ten Napel 12789 117 1976 VW Scirocco 47 7 4 8 3 7 4 4 7 9 2 2 9 8 3 4 7 3 8 47

7 Peter Bailey 3800 40 1974 Porsche 911 46 2 9 7 4 1 10 1 10 8 3 1 10 46

8 Andre vd Merwe 2086 74 1974 Porsche RSR 42 3 8 4 7 1 10 7 4 9 2 6 5 7 4 9 2 42

9 Steve Pickering 3826 914 1971 Porsche 914 40 4 7 10 1 3 8 5 6 2 9 2 9 40

10 Riaan Roux 17964 303 1978 VW Scirocco 39 1 10 1 10 7 4 10 1 6 5 2 9 39

11 Andre Dannhauser 6896 75 1975 Toyota Corolla SR5 30 4 7 9 2 4 7 2 9 6 5 30

12 Stewart McLarty 4741 7 1981 Ford Escort XR3 29 5 6 6 5 10 1 2 9 3 8 29

13 Tihan van Rooyen 26354 924 1984 Porsche 924 25 3 8 9 2 5 6 8 3 5 6 25

14 Stuart Armstrong 29809 20 1979 Ford Escort Mk2 22 2 9 7 4 2 9 22

15 Fred Konig 1644 54 1976 VW Scirocco 21 3 8 9 2 10 1 8 3 10 1 9 2 7 4 11 0 21

16 Rene van Rensburg 1907 150 1976 Ford Escort 21 7 4 10 1 10 1 5 6 10 1 8 3 6 5 21

17 Hendrik van Zyl 13779 49 Anglia 19 10 1 1 10 3 8 13 0 19

18 Willem Vonk 2342 287 1976 Ford Escort 18 10 1 6 5 8 3 2 9 18

19 Harm Beens Jnr 20963 20 1976 Ford Escort Mk2 15 9 2 8 3 5 6 10 1 10 1 9 2 15

20 Johann Smith 3512 55 1976 Mazda Capella 10 5 6 7 4 10

21 Kola de Klerk 1625 300 1983 Nissan 300ZX 10 8 3 4 7 10

22 Alan Poulter 4219 25 1970 Datsun SSS 10 Di 0 1 10 10

23 Ian Kilburn 21388 37 10 1 10 10

24 Jan Jacobs 1815 62 1976 Alfa Romeo GT 1750 10 3 8 9 2 10

25 Riaan de Ru 15 Anglia 8 4 7 10 1 8

26 Neil Lobb 3752 131 1976 Fiat 131 8 3 8 8

27 Ian Odendaal  127 1973 Ford Escort Mk1 6 5 6 6

28 Stefan Puschavez 6502 119 1974 Porsche RSR 6 9 2 7 4 6

29 Cor Kraamwinkel 1079 207 1969 BMW 2002 6 5 6 6

30 Tony Lundin 27179 43 1973 Datsun GX Coupe 5 6 5 5

31 Dave Leyshon 2806 225 1979 Volkswagen Scirocco 5 6 5 5

32 Evelthon Rotsides 33352 240 1972 Datsun 240Z 4 10 1 9 2 10 1 12 0 4

33 George Avvakoumides 3808 16 1974 Porsche 911 3 8 3 3

34 Peter Ross 16014 165 1970 Alfa Romeo GTV 2 9 2 2
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